
Chaste Skirt (64.8 mi / 4074 ft) Route #7447981

Go At On For
0.0 Start of route 0.0

L 0.0 Haarlem Ave 0.0
QR 0.0 Glenn St 0.1
R 0.1 Rt 22 south/ N Broadway 1.4
L 1.5 22/Armory Pl 0.0

BR 1.6 Westchester Ave 0.2
R 1.7 Bloomingdale Rd 0.1

QL 1.8 the ramp to Anderson Hill Rd 0.1
BR 1.9 at the fork, follow signs for

Westchester Ave E/Interstate 287
E/Rye

0.2

BL 2.1 at the fork to continue toward An-
derson Hill Rd

0.2

BR 2.3 at the fork to continue toward An-
derson Hill Rd

0.2

S 2.5 Merge onto Anderson Hill Rd 0.1
S 2.5 cross over I 287 3.7
L 6.2 King St/Rt 120A north 0.7
R 6.8 Sherwood Ave 1.0
L 7.8 Riversville Rd 4.7
R 12.6 NY-22 N 0.1

QL 12.6 Cox Ave 0.2
S 12.9 Byram Lake Rd

becomes hardpack
4.8

R 17.7 Sarles St 1.5
R 19.2 NY-172 E 0.2
L 19.4 W Patent Rd 0.8
R 20.2 Guard Hill Rd

hardpack
3.2

R 23.4 Rt 22 south 0.2
PIT 23.6 Bedford 0.2
BR 23.8 Old Post Rd 1.7
R 25.6 NY-137 S 1.0
L 26.6 Honey Hollow Rd 1.3

BR 27.9 TRO Honey Hollow Rd 1.7
R 29.6 NY-121 N 0.6
R 30.2 Boutonville Rd 0.6

BR 30.8 Reservation Rd 2.1
R 32.9 NY-124 S 2.5

BL 35.4 Donbrook Rd 0.6
L 36.0 Trinity Pass 0.7
R 36.7 TRO Trinity Pass 0.5

Go At On For
L 37.1 Eastwoods Rd 1.6
R 38.7 TRO Eastwoods Rd⇒ Bowery Rd 1.3
L 40.0 TRO Bowery Rd 0.0
S 40.0 Ogden Rd 0.2
R 40.2 Lukes Wood Rd 0.3

BL 40.5 Oenoke/ Rt-124 S 3.0
S 43.5 Main St

New Canaan
0.2

PIT 43.8 Lunch
New Canaan

0.0

QR 43.8 Elm St 0.6
L 44.5 Weed St 0.2
R 44.6 Frogtown Rd 1.6
R 46.2 Ponus Ridge Rd 2.8
L 49.0 Reservoir Ln 0.4
R 49.4 Laurel Rd 0.8
R 50.2 High Ridge Rd/ Rt 137 0.3
L 50.5 Mayapple Rd 0.9

BR 51.4 Rock Rimmon Rd 1.3
L 52.7 Old Long Ridge Rd 0.5
R 53.1 Erskine Rd 1.7
S 54.9 River Bank Rd 2.5
R 57.4 June Rd 0.2

BL 57.6 Guinea Rd 1.1
L 58.7 Stanwich Rd 2.9
R 61.6 TRO Stanwich Rd 1.1
R 62.7 Old Post Rd

Cos Cob
0.1

BL 62.8 Indian Field Rd 0.9
R 63.6 Bruce Park Dr⇒ Davis Ave 0.8
S 64.4 @ Circle, take the 1st exit onto

Davis Dr
0.0

S 64.5 pass under I 95 0.1
QL 64.6 TRO Bruce Park Ave 0.2
L 64.8 Steamboat Rd 0.0

64.8 Greenwich Railroad Station
ascend stairs on right to train plat-
form

0.0

64.8 End of route
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